In the past, the Authority has used the straight‐line method of amortizing certain bond related amounts
to  include  discounts,  premiums  and  deferred  charges  on  refunding. While  the  straight‐line method
approximated  the  results  that  would  have  been  achieved  using  the  generally  accepted  accounting
principal  of  the  interest method,  as  the Authority’s  debt  issues  have  grown,  the  two methods  have
become  less  comparable.  For  the  fiscal  year  ended  September  30,  2022,  the  Authority  changed  its
accounting method for amortizing these amounts to the interest method using the average interest rate
and premiums for all maturities  in a particular  issue and adjusted the beginning balances  in  long‐term
liabilities and net position.  In fiscal year 2023, the Authority refined  its calculations for these amounts
using the interest rate of the individual maturities, which resulted in a further adjustment to beginning
net  position.  The  beginning  balances  for  both  fiscal  year  2023  and  2022  for  the  following  financial
statement captions have been restated as of the beginning of each of the fiscal years.

As Previously

Reported

Correction of an

Error As Restated

Fiscal Year 2023

Long‐term liabilities due in more

   than one year 264,832,944$   (1,997,477)$   262,835,467$

Total Net Position 178,254,450$   1,997,477$   180,251,927$

Fiscal Year 2022

Deferred outflows ‐ debt refunding  $   3,207,514   $   (657,998)  $   2,549,516

Long‐term liabilities due in more

   than one year 305,662,980$   $   (3,164,345)  $   302,498,635

Total Net Position 153,530,631$   $   2,506,347  156,036,978$

FY 2023 Annual Financial Report

22

FY 2023 Annual Financial Report

23

OTHER INFORMATION
(Unaudited)

FY 2023 Annual Financial Report

24

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF NET POSITION  Page 1 of 2
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS
(Unaudited)

Fiscal Year

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 66,677,965$   80,124,410$   94,093,648$   45,873,638$   75,409,629$
Investments ‐   4,821,817   30,203,442   31,005,272   11,038,383

Due from primary government ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐